STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

To change the ownership of a permit

\$25 fee per permit Receipted by JB Receipt no. FO46225

Date 8/28/20 AUG 2 7 2020

ASSIGNMENT OF PERMIT

I, Elliot Creek LLC		a permit	AUG 27 2020
	hereby assign to Po	hert E +	Department of Water Recourse
	, AZ 85016	Dert F and Nancy	Department of Water Recourse Eastern Ragion / B Spetzler Family Trust
New owner's address including city, sta	ite and ZIP	New c	owner(s) 602-549-1032
All my right title			Phone
All my right, title, and interest in and to I appropriate the public waters of the State	Permit No(s).: 22-13767		
	of Idaho.		to
OR (for partial assignments)			
The following described portion of my ric	tht title 1		
The following described portion of my rig	and interest in and t	to Permit Number	(s).:
Describe in detail the portion of the pern diversion location, and amount of the water	to appropriate	the public water	S Of the State Cr.
diversion location, and amount of the year	nit assigned, listing the numbe	of acres in	of the State of Idaho.
and of the water	er in cubic feet per second.	. or acres in each	40 acre subdivision, point of
-			
Does the new permit			
Does the new permit holder own the propert	ty at the:		
Tollit of diversion'			
Place of use? Yes No			
If no, describe the arrow			
arrangement enabling the	new owner to access the poi	nt of divers	
If no, describe the arrangement enabling the		in of diversion ar	nd/or the place of use:
Dated this day of the floorst			
day of why flowst	20 20		
ermit holder - 1/ " Mayor My			
ermit holder Ellrott Cresh Cl Title (if ap	pplicable) Pomit Lit		
Turn CCC	pplicable) Permit holder		Title (if applicable)
ite of Idaho Montana			(FF
2 44			
unty of Gallalin)ss			
this 24th day of 19 20 54			
this 29' day of knowled	, 20 2cb , personally appear ne/they executed the same.	red hofons	
rument, who duly acknowledged to me that he/sh	ne/they executed the same.	cd before me the	signer(s) of the above
	M OX		
Button, Commence	MIE	\rightarrow	
HANNAH DAVENPORT	Notary Rubin	2	
Notary Public for the State of Montana	My commission exp	ina ININ 12	62.5
CEAT * Residing at	J comminssion exp	nes: 10/00/C	WZQ
OF MONTHS BOZEMAN, Montana My Commission Expires:			
O-1-L ROITES:			

Phone: (208)525-7161 • Fax: (208)525-7177 • Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

Gary Spackman Director

August 28, 2020

Governor

ROBERT F & NANCY B SPETZLER FAMILY TRUST 2 BILTMORE EST UNIT 312 PHOENIX AZ 85016-2855

RE: Assignment of Permit No(s): 22-13767

Dear Permit Holder(s):

The Department of Water Resources (Department) has received notice that you are the new owner of the above referenced Permit(s). The Department has modified its records and has enclosed a computer-generated report for you.

Please note, water right owners are required to report any change of water right ownership and any change of mailing address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Reporting forms are available from any office of the Department, or from the Department's website.

If you have any questions concerning the enclosed information, please contact me at (208) 497-3787.

Sincerely,

Jonie Barg Technical Records Specialist 1

Enclosure(s)

cc: WATER DISTRICT 01



RECEIVED

1000 Riverwalk Drive, Suite 200 PO Box 50130 Idaho Falls, Idaho 83405

AUG 2 7 2020

Department of Water Resources Eastern Region Tel: (208) 523-0620 Fax: (208) 523-9518 www.holdenlegal.com

Email: rharris@holdenlegal.com

August 27, 2020

Jared Adamson Water Resource Agent, Senior Eastern Region Office Idaho Department of Water Resources 900 North Skyline Drive, Suite A Idaho Falls, ID 83402-1718

RE: Application for Amendment for Licensing Purposes and Assignment of Permit No. 22-13767.

Dear Jared:

Enclosed for processing is an *Application for Amendment for Licensing Purposes* in response to your letter dated Jun 29, 2020. Shortly after receiving your letter, it is my understanding that the property was sold to a new owner. Accordingly, enclosed is an *Assignment of Permit* to the new owner, and we request that the license that is eventually issued for 22-13767 be issued in the name of the new owner. To expedite matters, the enclosed document is a photograph of the original. I will send you the actual original once it is received by my office.

If you have any questions or concerns, please let me know. We have included two (2) checks in the amount of \$100.00 and \$25.00 respectively for the associated filing fees.

Best regards,

Robert L. Harris

Polant L. farmis

HOLDEN, KIDWELL, HAHN & CRAPO, P.L.L.C.

Enclosures

g:\wpdata\rlh\20230-000 elliot creek, llc\2020.08.27 adamson.docx